
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010193-2022 

Tender

Community led, locality and strengths-based support

SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010193
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032e6d  
Published 19 April 2022, 2:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Civic Centre,Civic Centre Road

SOUTHAMPTON

SO147LY

Email

tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2380833000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010193-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010193-2022
mailto:tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKJ32 - Southampton

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southampton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community led, locality and strengths-based support

Reference number

EC09/01/3227

http://www.southampton.gov.uk
http://www.supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
http://www.supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Service will deliver a community led, place and strengths-based programme to
support a new way of working with and supporting residents in Southampton who may
need support from adult social care and other parts of the council. The contract is for 36
months.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £240,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Service will deliver a community led, place and strengths-based programme to
support a new way of working with and supporting residents in Southampton who may
need support from adult social care and other parts of the council. The contract is for 36
months.

The programme is to tackle system, cultural and attitudinal barriers whilst modelling,
scaling up and embedding a different way of working that is community led and asset and
strengths based. The intention is to improve experience and outcomes for people who
may need support and those planning, commissioning and delivering support both in the
council and in partner organisations. Please see the tender pack which includes a service
specification for more service related information.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Contracting Authority reserves the right not to award any contract pursuant to this
procurement exercise and/or to abandon this procurement exercise at any time and/or to
award a contract for part of the services at its sole discretion. the contracting Authority
shall have no liability whatsoever to any applicant or tenderer as a result of its exercise of
that discretion. For the avoidance of doubt, all costs incurred by any applicant and/or
tenderer before signature of any contract with the contracting Authority shall be incurred
entirely at that applicants/tenderers risk.



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 May 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice of England and Wales

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T21:03:41+0000
	TCPDF




